VOILATION LETTER
Registered AD/Speed post
" Government of India
Ministry of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines
Office of the Regional Controller of Mines, Jabalpur

File No.MP/Lst-11\ | \//’ ~ || | @Mine Code:38MPR35290 Date: 04/05/2020

To,

Shree Pawan Kumar Chamadiya (Power of Attorney)
113 Satna Nagar

Ward No 38 Satna Gram

Tehsil Raghurajnagar

District Satna M.P.

Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rule_s, 2017, in respect to
Kema Kothar Limestone Mine over an extent of 128.769 hectare. In Satna District of M.P.
Sir, .
Undersigned has inspected above said mine on dated 19/03/2020 in presence of you. Following
provisions of MCDR 2017 were found violated in your mines at the time of inspection.

Rule No Nature of violation observed in detail

Rule 11 (4) The holder of a mining lease shall submit the mining plan to the competent authority for review

at least one hundred and eighty days before the expiry of five years period for which it was approved on

the last occasion, for mining operations for a period of five subsequent years.

» Mining plan for the above said mine was valid till 2018-19. As on current date mine has no valid
document.

2. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017.

3. The mining operations can be suspended under the rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017, if compliance of rule
I1(1) of MCDR-2017 is not found satisfactory.

4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within
45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Copy forwarded for information to:
1) The Controller of Mines (CZ), Indian Bureaw of Mines, Nagpur.
2) The Director, Directorate of Geology and Mining, Khanij Bhawan 29-A Arera Hills Bhopal M.P.

ey

Yours faithfully,

ining Geologist

A C/ Yours faithfully,

Sharma
\iOr Mining Geologist




